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2012 Committee 
 

Leon Nel Chairman Leon.Nel@transnet.net 083-448-4326 

Colin Green Vice Chairman, Finance 
and Competition Officer 

nails@iburst.co.za 082-459-9685 

Magriet Nel Secretary and Clothing nomadsfishing@gmail.com 
info@nomadsfishing.co.za 

 

Ian van Zyl Records, PRO,  
Web Master 

ianvanzyl@gmail.com 072-234-0633 

Mark Cockcroft Fund raising m.cockcroft@kingsbourne.co.za 083-646-3486 

Alex Lockyer Interclubs alockyer@alockyer@weidmuller.co.za.co.za 082-414-1657 

Dave Brown Safety and Development dave@saricemills.co.za 082-899-0111 

Werner van Rooyen Clubhouse psvr@mwebpsvr@mweb.co.za.co.za 083-391-6498 

 

 

Member list 
 

Surname Name Title ContactPhoneNo. EmailAddress 

Eric Abrams  Mr 083-272-5618 beleric@telkomsa.net 

Lynette Adams Mrs 011-425-2052 lynadams@mweb.co.za 

Kevin Allardyce  Mr 011-275-5400 kallard@law.co.za 

Steward Anderson  Mr 082-900-7071 stuart@hitecrub.co.za 

Tig Andrin  Mr 082-338-3929 tig@coastlineprop.co.za 

Rob Ballentine Mr 082-447-5899 gori@iafrica.com 

Steve Barbe  Mr 082-801-6444 steveb@accessweb.co.za 

Neil Barker  Mr 011-421-8676 neil@escapeboating.co.za  

Waldemar Barske Mr 082-823-5118 waldy@cruxconsulting.co.za  

John Beck  Mr 011-447-0540 jbeck2000@worldonline.co.za  

Frederic Beeby  Mr 011-740-7270 gwtech@netactive.co.za 

Mike Bird  Mr 011-826-5359 mbird20@gmail.com 

Lodewyk Birk  Mr 011-902-2710 lbirk@roundsquare.co.za 

Rob Bishop  Mr 011-422-6354 rob@retroquad.co.za 

Ben  Booyens Mr 083-390-3895 wbbooyens@gmail.com 

David Broekhuizen  Mr 011-268-2001 david.broekhuizen@murrob.com 

Dave Brown  Mr 011-849-4626 wooly@iafrica.co.za 

Ken Brown  Mr 012-662-0994 kwbrown@yebo.co.za 

Gavin Caldwell  Mr 082-866-2823 gavincaldwell@live.co.za 

Riaan Chalmers Mr 082-334-9419 rian@2ndcell.co.za 

Paul Clark  Mr 011-524-0095 pnclark@adex.co.za 

Mark Cockcroft  Mr 011-886-1867 m.cockcroft@kingsbourne.co.za 

Norman Coetzee  Mr 013-665-5100- enorm@mweb.co.za 

Douglas Crawley  Mr 076-850-3496 judy.crawley@yahoo.com 

Dennis Cuzen  Mr 011-447-7884 dennis@nextstep.co.za 
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Surname Name Title ContactPhoneNo. EmailAddress 

Leonard Dockray  Mr 011-615-6143 dockey@telkomsa.net 

Manuel Dos Santos  Mr 082-444-3702 boatman@eject.co.za 

Carl Dyson  Mr 011-452-1930 cdyson@weidmuller.co.za  

Dorette Els  Ms 011-768-9113 dorette@mandmconstruction.co.za 

Eduan Engelbrecht  Mr 011-958-2057 hein@doitallrenovators.co.za  

Hein Engelbrecht  Mr 011-958-2057 hein@doitallrenovators.co.za  

Grant Estman  Mr 011-873-5093 esti@global.co.za 

Anton Faurie  Mr 082-457-1260 pftprof@iafrica.com 

Dave Finlayson  Mr 011-849-6945 ruthfin@mweb.co.za 

Laura Fisher Mrs 011-762-3754 laura@vfcivils.co.za 

Allan Fletcher Mr 011-970-1184 allan@kpmudguard.co.za 

Eric Fletcher Mr 011-975-2153 eric@kpmudguard.co.za 

Paul Forsyth  Mr 011-463-1413 forsyth@netactive.co.za 

David Fourie  Mr 011-800-2326 david.fourie@eskom.co.za 

Christian French  Mr 011-394-3333 victor@law.co.za 

Victor Garrana  Mr 011-835-1127 garrana@mega.co.za 

Richard Geyer  Mr 011-827 4181 richard.geyerr@gnail.com 

George Gibbs  Mr 011-876-5042 ggibbs@grinaker-lta.com 

Hugh Grantham  Mr 011-425-2668 grantham@futurejhb.co.za  

Colin Green  Mr 082-459-9685 nails@iburst.co.za 

Mike Green  Mr 082-446-0434 nailsm@iburst.co.za 

Sean Green  Mr 011-914-1750 nails@iburst.co.za 

Tyron Gruar  Mr 011-979-1915 Tyron@act1rentals.co.za 

Brian Hamilton-Hall  Mr 011-896-3507 brianhh@ananzi.co.za 

Geoff Hardy  Mr 011-873-0589 deltat@icon.co.za 

Richard Hemer Mr 082-344-9996 richard@extendedsolutions.co.za 

John Henderson  Mr 011-463-1404 cfs@netactive.co.za 

Ray Henderson Mr 083-604-4023 ray@act1rentals.co.za 

Leon Henning Mr 011-740-9817 gwtech@netactive.co.za 

Geoff Holloway  Mr 011-462-8935 geoff@lfk.co.za 

Danie Jacobs  Mr 011-845-1734 daniel@zamail.co.za 

Danie Jacobs  Mr 072-476-5858 daniejjjacobs@gmail.com 

Neville Jones  Mr 011-476-5512 nwjones@telkomsa.net 

Rui Jorge  Mr 011-440-4849 ruijorge@worldonline.co.za  

Andrew Kayser Mr 011-689-5955 awkayser@iafrica.com 

Clive Kern  Mr 011-643-4020 kern@iafrica.com 

Lee Kern  Mr 011-643-4020 kern@iafrica.com 

Friedel Kirstein  Mr 011-482-1353 friedel@moe.co.za 

Dave Knudsen  Mr 083-682-4750 skybird@telkomsa.net 

Robby Knudsen  Mr 083-364-3668 skybird@telkomsa.net 

Mike Koch  Mr 083-645-9400 accounts@proline52.co.za 

Carl Krause  Mr 011-845-4450 bucaneer@iafrica.com 
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Surname Name Title ContactPhoneNo. EmailAddress 

John Lehman  Mr 011-392-7308 plse@absamail.co.za 

Dries Liebenberg  Mr 011-969-5655 mrgutter@telkomsa.net 

Hennie Liebenberg  Mr 011-969-5655 mrgutter@telkomsa.net 

Hennie Liebenberg  Mr 011-969-5655 mrgutter@telkomsa.net 

Andrew Lillico  Mr 011-467-0934 lillico@global.co.za 

David Lillico  Mr 011-467-0934 lillico@global.co.za 

Nicholas Lockyer  Mr 011-452-1930 alockyer@weidmuller.co.za  

Alex Lockyer  Mr 082-414-1657 alockyer@weidmuller.co.za  

Paul Maclaughlin  Mr 014-597-5100 croc@wol.co.za 

Reginald Makin Mr 082-447-1052 reginald@icon.co.za 

Dave Martin  Mr 011-396-1800 dave@firequip.co.za 

Francessco Masselli  Mr 011-487-2448 francescom@mweb.co.za  

Ivor Matthee Mr 082-496-4120 ivor.matthee@lifehealthcare.co.za 

Ronald Matthee  Mr 082-715-5279 ronald.matthee@gmail.com 

Ian Mccabe  Mr 011-884-8205 aif@global.co.za 

Tony Mccollum  Mr 011-463-5465 mccollut@hixnet.co.za 

Matthew Meredith  Mr 011-917-9160 warrenm@denwa.co.za 

Warren Meredith  Mr 011-917-9160 warrenm@denwa.co.za 

Mitchell Moore  Mr 011-768-9113 mitchell@mandmconstruction.co.za 

Graham Morgan Mr 011-789-6499 graham@lemorgan.co.za 

Richard Mosley  Mr 011-933-1724 mozone@mweb.co.za 

Trevor Mosley  Mr 011-933-1724 mozone@mweb.co.za 

Dino Mylonas  Mr 011-784-3390 rivercafe@mweb.co.za 

Coen Mynhardt  Mr 011-373-6694 cmynhard@angloplat.com 

Leon Nel  Mr 011-5840817 leon.nel@transnet.net 

Magriet Nel  Mrs 012-4203017 magriet.nel@up.ac.za 

Jacobus Nortje  Mr 013-231-8632 fraaiuitzig@mweb.co.za 

Nico Oosthuizen  Mr 011-978-3156 nicooosthuizen@flysaa.com 

Lyle Oxley  Mr 011-430-7700 performa@telkomsa.net 

Schalk Piek Mr 082-467-1965 piek@vwsa.co.za 

Johnson Pillay Mr 083-638-0858 boatman.johnson@gmail.com 

Jackie Pratt Mrs 083-654-6922 jaxpratt@ivanhoe.co.za 

Richard Pratt  Mr 039-316-6118 dickpratt@ivanhoe.co.za 

Phillipe Pugniet  Mr 011-826-4033 philippe@woodline.co.za 

Ian Ramsden  Mr 082-300-8494  Itm.maint@gmail.com 

Pieter Range  Mr 011-908-5111 pietr@stagemagic.co.za 

Reinhardt Range  Mr 011-908-5111 pietr@stagemagic.co.za 

Glen Reynolds  Mr 082-891-2218 glen4@mweb.co.za 

Micheal Roos  Mr 011-606-2511 roosm@ael.co.za 

Alfred Russill Mr 082-887-2393 rob.russill@gmail.com 

Wayne Sargent  Mr 011-917-9160 wsargent@worldonline.co.za  

Jurg Schulz  Mr 083-630-4317 josprojects@telkomsa.net 

mailto:plse@absamail.co.za
mailto:mrgutter@telkomsa.net
mailto:mrgutter@telkomsa.net
mailto:mrgutter@telkomsa.net
mailto:lillico@global.co.za
mailto:lillico@global.co.za
mailto:alockyer@weidmuller.co.za
mailto:alockyer@weidmuller.co.za
mailto:croc@wol.co.za
mailto:reginald@icon.co.za
mailto:dave@firequip.co.za
mailto:francescom@mweb.co.za
mailto:ivor.matthee@lifehealthcare.co.za
mailto:ronald.matthee@gmail.com
mailto:aif@global.co.za
mailto:mccollut@hixnet.co.za
mailto:warrenm@denwa.co.za
mailto:warrenm@denwa.co.za
mailto:mitchell@mandmconstruction.co.za
mailto:graham@lemorgan.co.za
mailto:mozone@mweb.co.za
mailto:mozone@mweb.co.za
mailto:rivercafe@mweb.co.za
mailto:cmynhard@angloplat.com
mailto:leon.nel@transnet.net
mailto:magriet.nel@up.ac.za
mailto:fraaiuitzig@mweb.co.za
mailto:nicooosthuizen@flysaa.com
mailto:performa@telkomsa.net
mailto:piek@vwsa.co.za
mailto:boatman.johnson@gmail.com
mailto:jaxpratt@ivanhoe.co.za
mailto:dickpratt@ivanhoe.co.za
mailto:philippe@woodline.co.za
mailto:Itm.maint@gmail.com
mailto:pietr@stagemagic.co.za
mailto:pietr@stagemagic.co.za
mailto:glen4@mweb.co.za
mailto:roosm@ael.co.za
mailto:rob.russill@gmail.com
mailto:wsargent@worldonline.co.za
mailto:josprojects@telkomsa.net


Nomads eBook 2012  www.nomadsfishing.co.za 

6 
 

Surname Name Title ContactPhoneNo. EmailAddress 

Craig Shorter  Mr 083-701-8079 craigs@malcanter.co.za 

Chris Skinner  Mr 082-505-4135 jouster98@gmail.com 

Andre Slingerland Mr 082-873-3729 andre@ancon.co.za 

Sean Smith  Mr 011-695-8001 sean.smith2@honeywell.com 

Mike Spinks  Mr 011-474-2075 spinks.mike@yebo.co.za 

Johnny Strydom Mr 082-655-7772 zap2@mweb.co.za 

Les Strydom Mr 083-487-8102 Strydlr1@telkom.co.za 

Wesley Strydom Mr 072-079-6479 Strydlr1@telkom.co.za 

Sarel Swanepoel Mr 011-425-2298 eswan@mweb.co.za 

John Thomson  Mr 011-809-2137 jthomson@tsb.toyota.co.za  

Denham Townsend  Mr 011-917-9160 denhamt@denwa.co.za 

Pieter Van Rooyen  Mr 011-864-8483 psvr@mweb.co.za 

Renier Van Rooyen  Mr 011-864-8483 psvr@mweb.co.za 

Werner Van Rooyen  Mr 011-864-8483 psvr@mweb.co.za 

Ian Van Zyl  Mr 072-234-0633 ianvanzyl@gmail.com 

Paddy  Venske Mr 082-418-7895 paddy@zendon.co.za 

Paul Verheul  Mr 011-259-4106 tackle@mweb.co.za 

Coen Vermaak  Mr 083-455-1164 coenvermaak@worldonline.co.za 

Pieter Viljoen  Mr 012-654-7272 Peter.Viljoen@yahoo.com 

Francois Vorster Mr 082-442-6457 brokon@telkomsa.net 

Jimmy Wait  Mr 072-411-5958 r&b110b@iburst.co.za 

Ian Wehmeyer  Mr 082-490-4437 ian@isowall.co.za 

M Wessels Mr 
  N Wessels Mr 
  Wynand Wiering  Mr 083-458-1168 wynandwiering@gmail.com 

David Willoughby  Mr 011-760-5593 info@horisontax.co.za 

Brian Wilmot  Mr 011-974-2801 bwilmot@moolmans.com 
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SADSAA Safety Requirements 

Category 
B 

Category 
C 

Category 
D 

Category 
E 

Nautical miles out to sea 40nm 15nm 5nm 1nm 

Water Tight Capsize Bottle with lanyard the width of the boat attached to contain the following: Yes 
1 

Yes 
1 

Yes 
1 

Yes 
1 

 Un-expired approved Red Hand Held Distress Flares. 4 2 2 No 

 Un-expired approved Red Rocket Parachute Flares. 4 2 2 No 

 Un-expired approved Floating Orange Smoke marker. 1 1 1 No 

 Space Blankets. 2 2 2 No 

 Waterproof Torch, batteries & spare globe (for night operations). Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 Handheld 12V Spotlight with own battery (for night operations). Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 1 x Litres of Drinking Water per person. Yes Yes Yes No 

Approved First Aid Kit with white cross on green background on container. Yes Yes Yes No 

Approved Life Jacket or Life Vest per person on board. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

29MHZ Marine Radio. Must be capable of operating on A, B and C Channels. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Suitable Magnetic Compass, with which bearings can be taken. (Illuminated for night operations) Yes Yes Yes No 

Up to date Chart of the Area, corrected in accordance with the South African Notices to Mariners, or renewed 
every six years. 

Yes Yes No No 

Fire Extinguishers, 1 per engine, suitable, dry powder type, 1.5kg dated and serviced by Fire Appliance 
Servicing Agent. 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Capsize Rope suitable for the type of craft. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Sea Anchor rigged for surf launching with trip rope and ready to use. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Anchor proper patented suitable for operating area. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Suitable Anchor rope. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Suitable Chain not less than 5m in length for boats over 6m. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Suitable Chain not less than 3m in length for boats under 6m. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Bow Eye and Stern Eye. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Anchor Ballard. Yes Yes Yes No 

Suitable Scuppers. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Petrol Tanks must be Red or UN-approved in accordance with SAMSA regulations. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Spares adequate for the purpose of carrying out emergency repairs to machinery and essential equipment on 
board. 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Tools as above i.e. for the purpose. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Inflatable to have Air-Bellows and Repair Kit. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

All equipment to be marked with Water Repellent Marker with Boat Registration Number. Yes Yes Yes Yes 
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SADSAA Safety Requirements 

Category 
B 

Category 
C 

Category 
D 

Category 
E 

Boat Trailer must be marked , with owners name , boat registration number and owners contact number Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Emergency Steering. Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Identity Sheet (Red, Orange or Yellow) Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Navigational Lights (In accordance with International regulations for night operations.) Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Bucket (Bailing device) Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Code “V” Flag  
(white background with a red X) 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Stainless steel Mirror Yes Yes Yes Yes 

DIVE BOATS     

Code “A” Flag (rigid)  
(white and blue) 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Depth sounding device or hand lead line Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Grab line fitted to outside of gunwales Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Important Maritime frequencies 
VHF 
CH 16 is the International Distress, safety and calling frequency for radio 
Telephone systems using the VHF marine bands. It is used for the Distress 
Signal, the Distress call and Distress traffic, as well as for the Urgency signal, 
Urgency traffic and the safety Signal. Safety announcement on CH16. All 
communications should be very brief and no conversations are allowed. 
 
CH 06 is the prime intership frequency and is also used for communications 
between ship stations and aircraft stations during rescue operations. Other 
channels: 08 and 10. 
 
CH 12, 14 is used for port operations 
 
CH 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 is for coast station working and public correspondence. 
 
 

29 Mhz 
This radio is required by Category B, C and D vessels going to sea. 
 
No operator’s licence is required for this, but you do require a licence to have 
it in your possession. 
 
The operating frequencies are: 
 
Channel A or 19 29.9350 Mhz 
Distress or calling 
 
Channel B or 6  29.7725 Mhz 
Working channel 
 
Channel C or 22 29.9725 Mhz 
Working channel 

 


